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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
DISTRICT OF MASSACHUSETTS (BOSTON)

C.A. NO. 1:12-cv-11047-JLT
_________________________________________
BROCKTON POWER & )
BROCKTON POWER COMPANY, LLC, )

Plaintiffs, )
)

VS. )
)

CITY OF BROCKTON, PLANNING BOARD )
OF THE CITY OF BROCKTON, BROCKTON )
CITY COUNCIL, LINDA M. BALZOTTI, )
THOMAS BROPHY, MICHELLE DUBOIS, )
JASS STEWART, JAMES HARRINGTON, )
WAYNE MCALLISTER & SUSAN NICASTRO, )

Defendants. )
_________________________________________ )

STIPULATION OF DISMISSAL

The parties stipulate, pursuant to Rule 41(a)(1)(A)(ii) of the Federal Rules of Civil

Procedure, that all claims asserted in plaintiffs’ First Amended Complaint as against the

Brockton City Council, the Planning Board of the City of Brockton, former Mayor Linda M.

Balzotti (individually and in her official capacity), former City Councilor Thomas Brophy

(individually and in his official capacity), City Councilor Michelle Dubois (individually and in

her official capacity), City Councilor Jass Stewart (individually and in his official capacity),

former Mayor James Harrington (individually and in his official capacity), Planning Board

Member Wayne McAllister (individually and in his official capacity), and former Planning

Board Member Susan NiCastro (individually and in her official capacity), are hereby dismissed

with prejudice, without interest or costs, and waiving all rights of appeal. This Stipulation of

Dismissal shall have no effect upon any claims asserted in plaintiffs’ First Amended Complaint

as against the remaining defendant, the City of Brockton, which claims shall remain intact.
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Respectfully Submitted,

The Plaintiffs,

BROCKTON POWER LLC, and
BROCKTON POWER COMPANY LLC,

By their Attorneys,

MORGAN LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP

/s/ Julie Silva Palmer

Siobhan E. Mee, BBO# 640372
Elizabeth M. Sartori, BBO# 672577
Julie Silva Palmer, BBO# 676788
One Federal Street
Boston, MA 02110
Tel: (617) 951-8000
Fax: (617) 951-8736
siobhan.mee@morganlewis.com
elizabeth.sartori@morganlewis.com
julie.palmer@morganlewis.com

&

MINTZ, LEVIN, COHN, FERRIS,
GLOVSKY AND POPEO, P.C.

/s/ Mark E. Robinson

Mark E. Robinson, BBO# 423080
One Financial Center
Boston, MA 02111
Tel: (617) 348-1653
merobinson@mintz.com
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The Defendants, The Defendants,

CITY OF BROCKTON, MA BROCKTON CITY COUNCIL,
PLANNING BOARD OF THE CITY MICHELLE DUBOIS,
OF BROCKTON, and JASS STEWART, and
LINDA BALZOTTI, THOMAS BROPHY,
By their Attorneys, By their Attorneys,

LOUISON, COSTELLO, CONDON & PFAFF PIERCE, DAVIS & PERRITANO, LLP

/s/ Douglas I. Louison __________________ John J. Davis_______________________
Douglas I. Louison, BBO# 545191 John J. Davis, BBO #115890
Patrick J. Costello, BBO# 543761 Adam Simms, BBO# 632617
David E. Condon, BBO# 642741 Seth B. Barnett, BBO# 661497
Stephen C. Pfaff, BBO# 553057 90 Canal Street
101 Summer Street, Fourth Floor Boston, MA 02114
Boston, MA 02110 (617) 350-0950
(617) 439-0305 jdavis@piercedavis.com
Dlouison@lccplaw.com asimms@piercedavis.com
Pcostello@lccplaw.com sbarnett@piercedavis.com
Dcondon@lccplaw.com

The Defendant, The Defendant,

JAMES HARRINGTON, WAYNE MCALLISTER,
By his Attorneys, By his Attorneys,

DIMENTO & SULLIVAN ECKERT SEAMANS CHERIN &
MELLOTT, LLC

/s/ Jason A. Kosow /s/ William P. Breen, Jr._______________
Philip A. Tracy, Jr., BBO # 501140 William P Breen, Jr., BBO # 558768
Jason A. Kosow, BBO # 644701 Christian B.W. Stephens, BBO # 666097
7 Faneuil Marketplace, 3rd Floor One International Place, 18th Floor
Boston, MA 02109-1649 Boston, MA 02110
(617) 523-2345 (617) 342-6800
Boston, MA 02110 wbreen@eckertseamans.com
(617) 439-0305 cstephens@eckertseamans.com
pat@dimentosullivan.com
jak@dimentosullivan.com
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The Defendant,

SUSAN NICASTRO,
By her Attorneys,

CONN, KAVANAUGH, ROSENTHAL,
PEISCH & FORD, LLP

/s/ Kurt B. Fliegauf

Kurt B. Fliegauf, BBO # 564329
Michael J. Rossi, BBO # 666082
Ten Post Office Square
Boston, MA 02109
617-482-8200
kfliegauf@ckrpf.com
mrossi@connkavanaugh.com

DATED: January 22, 2016

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Julie Silva Palmer, hereby certify that the foregoing, filed through the Electronic Case
Filing System, will be sent electronically to the registered participants as identified on the Notice
of Electronic Filing and that a paper copy shall be served upon those indicated as non-registered
participants on January 22, 2016.

/s/ Julie Silva Palmer

Julie Silva Palmer
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